without interest and all of Subscriber’s obligations hereunder shall terminate.  

d. The aggregate number of Securities sold shall not exceed one million (1,000,000) (the 

“Oversubscription Offering”). The Company may accept subscriptions until the 3rd January 2020 (the “Termination 

Date”). Providing that subscriptions for seven thousand and five hundred (7,500) Securities are received (the 

“Minimum Offering”), the Company may elect at any time to close all or any portion of this offering, on various dates 

at or prior to the Termination Date (each a “Closing Date”).  

e. In the event of rejection of this subscription in its entirety, or in the event the sale of the Securities